
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034831-2022 

Contract

Parking and Traffic Enforcement and Associated Services

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034831
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038bfd  
Published 8 December 2022, 3:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Guildhall 2

Kingston upon Thames

KT1 1EU

Contact

Sue Gregory-Johnson

Email

sue.gregory-johnson@kingston.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085475000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034831-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034831-2022
mailto:sue.gregory-johnson@kingston.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kingston.gov.uk
http://www.kingston.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Parking and Traffic Enforcement and Associated Services

Reference number

DN110460

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Parking and Traffic Enforcement and Associated Services for the Royal Borough of
Kingston upon Thames, with the aim to commission a high quality, yet competitive,
service which focuses on customer satisfaction and continual improvement, in order to
meet the Council’s strategic policy aims for this service area.

The contract duration is 60 months with 2 extensions available at the discretion of the
Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,049,220

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51200000 - Installation services of equipment for measuring, checking, testing and navigating

98350000 - Civic-amenity services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Parking and Traffic Enforcement and Associated Services contract for the Royal Borough
of Kingston upon Thames was procured through an Open procedure compliant with Public
Contract Regulations 2015. A Contract Notice was published in September 2016 in the
OJEU and ITT documentation made available on Tenders Electronic Daily, Contracts
Finder and the RBK website.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 176-316035

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:316035-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN110460

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 January 2018

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NSL Limited

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,049,220



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Due to a technical error in the Proactis system the original award notice was not
published.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Kingston upon Thames

KT1 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:05:18+0000
	TCPDF




